2024 Municipality of Pictou County Volunteer Nomination Form

If you know an outstanding volunteer in your community that has contributed significantly to residents of the Municipality of the County of Pictou, please submit a nomination form detailing their efforts. The Municipality will select one nominee for official recognition as our Representative Volunteer of the Year, as well as a Youth Volunteer of the Year (13-24 years of age).

<u>Please select one:</u> Representative Volunteer of the Year

Youth Volunteer of the Year

Nominee Information

Name: Mailing Address: City/Town: Postal Code: Phone number: E-mail:

Volunteer Description

Summarize the overall impact the nominee has made to their community and/or organization(s). (maximum 100 words)

What makes this nominee stand out? Why are you proud to have them represent your community and/or organization(s)? (maximum 100 words)

Volunteering Highlights

What are some highlights of the nominee's volunteer career that they are particularly proud of or want featured at the event? (maximum 100 words)

Volunteering History

When did they start volunteering?

What motivated them to start volunteering?

What are the organizations that have been most affected by their volunteering throughout their volunteer history, and what were some of the impacts?

Do they currently volunteer? Yes or No If so, where and doing what?

Nominator Information

Name: Name of organization/community group: Relationship to Nominee:

Return completed form by Thursday, February 29, 2024 Municipality of Pictou County Recreation Department 46 Municipal Drive – P.O. Box 910 Pictou, NS B0K 1H0 Email: recreation@munpict.ca Fax: 902-485-6475



